GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4871
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010

STOPPAGE OF TRAINS
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any requests from representative of people for providing stoppages of Rewari- Degana
passenger train at Kandhran, Bewad, Bhhojan, Gugalva- Kirtan and Kushalpura halt stations in Bikaner and Jodhpur divisions and
stoppages of Jodhpur-Hissar passenger train at Loha halt stations;

(b) if so, the action taken thereon; and

(c) the time by which this facility is likely to be provided at the above mentioned stations ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Stoppages of 209/210 Rewari-Degana Passenger at Kandharan Halt, Bewar Bhojan Halt, Gugalwa Kirtan Halt & Kushalpura
halt and 0211/0212 Jodhpur-Hisar Holiday special train at Loha station have been examined but not found feasible.

(c) Does not arise.
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